

REC

102547289

PATENTS

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1: Name of conveying party: William B. McBride and Scott C. Helzer

2: Name of receiving party: Skeeter Bagger, Inc.,

Address of receiving party:

609 Piedmont Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312

3: Nature of conveyance:

Assignment

4: Application Patent number: Unassigned

5: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

> Peter Loffler P.O. Box 1001 Niceville, FL 32588-1001

10653647

6: Total number of patent and applications involved: 1

7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

\$40.00 enclosed

8. The execution date of the document is August 12, 2003

9: Statement and signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Peter Loffler

Reg. No. 35,751

8-15-03

Total number of pages including cover sheets, attachment, and documents 3

00000054 10653647

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0267

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, Scott C. Helzer of Tallahassee, Florida, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Insect Trap System

for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on $\sqrt[3]{10/63}$ and Whereas Skeeter Bagger, Inc., of Tallahassee, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 609 Piedmont Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 is desirous acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this ______ day of August, 2003 at Tallahassee, Florida

(signature

PATENT REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0268

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Whereas, I, William B. McBride of Tallahassee, Florida, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in It sect Trap System for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 8/12/03 and Whereas Skeeter Bagger, Inc., of Tallahassee, Florida herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 609 Piedmont Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312 is desirous

acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

RECORDED: 09/03/2003

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 12th day of August, 2003 at Tallahassee, Florida

(signature)

REEL: 014464 FRAME: 0269